ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER 2024-25

MONTH DATE DAY COMPETITIONS/EVENTS/CELEBRATION
03/04/2024 Wednesda|School Re - Opens
09/04/2024 Tuesday |Gudi Padwa
11/04/2024 Thursday |Eid-Ul-Fitr
12/04/2024 Friday World Health Day
15/04/2024 Monday |Sports Week ( Badminton -VI to X & XII)
15/04/2024
April 1st Class Competition - Handwriting competition ( English
°19/04/2024 Friday /Hindi) (Ito V) & Calligraphy Competition (VI to XII) /
Expression Series
20/04/2024 Saturday |[Parents Teachers Meeting ( Jr. Kg. to Std. V)
17/04/2024 Wednesda]Ram Navami
Subject Enrichment Activity -1 (III To VIII) / Multiple Activity |
AR 1o 2772020 (IXJ& X), Periodic Test 1 (IX , X & XII)
27/04/2024 Saturday |Parents Teachers Meeting ( VIto X & XII ) /Staff Meeting
29/04/2024 Monday |[Adolescent Peer Educators Leadership programme
30/04/2024 Tuesday |Science Challenge
May 1/05/2024 - 11/06/203 Wednesda] SUMMER VACATION
5-06-2024 - 11/06/201 Wednesda| Extra Classes for 1X - XII
12/06/2024 Wednesda| SCHOOL REOPENS ( KG to VIII th & X1 .)
15/06/2024 Saturday |Open day of periodic test 1 (IX, X, XII)
17/06/2024 Monday |[Bakri Eid ( Holiday )
June 19/06/2024 Wednesda| CBSE Reading Challenge
21/06/2024 Friday [|International Yoga Day
/06/2024 to 29/06/2024 Periodic Test 1 (I To & VIII)
27/06/2024 Thursday |[Nomination & Campaining for Election of Students Council
29/06/2024 Saturday |Staff Meeting
©12/07/2024 Friday  |Expression Series 2
13/07/2024 Saturday |Green Day Celebration
—_— Subject Enrichment 1 ( 1X & X ), P.T. 1 (XI), PeriodicTest 2 (
IX, X, XII)
15/07/2024 - 20/07/2024 Sports Week 2( I to IX ) Book Balance, Chess , Carrom , TT
17/07/2024 Wednesda|Muharram ( Holiday )
July -
18/07/2024 Thursday |Aryabhatta Ganit Challenge
19/07/2024 Friday Open day of periodic test (1 To V)
20/07/2024 Saturday |Open Day of Periodic Test ( VI To VIII)
22/07/2024 Monday |CBSE Story Telling
24/07/2024 WednesdalInternational Wild Life day
6/07/2024-27/07/202{Friday & §Commerce Ensemble
© 27/07/2024 Saturday |Green Day Celebration
03/08/2024 Saturday |[Open Day of Periodic Test 1 (X1), Periodic Test 2 ( IX,X,XII )
06/08/2024 Tuesday |2nd Class Competition - (I to XII)
05/08/2024 Fit India -Sports Events
12/08/2024 - 17/08/2024 Swatchta Week
e 15/08/2024 Thursday |Independence Day
19/08/2024 Monday [Raksha Bnadhan ( Holiday )
26/08/2024 Monday [Janmashtami ( Holiday )
SR B Class Test (XI & XII), Subject Enrichment -2 ( 111 To VIII ),
Lo Multiple Activity -2 (IX & X ), E.L.A. (1 &)
31/08/2024 Saturday [Staff Meeting
06/09/2024 Friday = |Science Exhibition ( CBSE )
05/09/2024 7 |Thissday! | Teacher's Day
07/09/2024°1! " |Saturday’, |Gariesh Chaturthi ( Holiday )
September | 09/09/2024 - 18/09/2024/ {</1'/ 11 2 |First Term Exam (1 To VIII ), Periodic'Test - 3 ( IX To XII)
16/09/2024 Monday [Milad-Un - Nabi ( Holiday )




27/09/2024 Friday Kala Utsav
28/09/2024 Saturday |Staff Meeting
02/10/2024 Wednesda|Gandhi Jayanti
04/10/2024 Friday  [Open Day of Term 1 Exam (1 To VIII )
05/10/2024 Saturday |Open Day of (IX To XII ) / World Mental Health Day
oo Subject Enrichment Activity - 3( 11l To VIII )/ S.E.A-2 (IX &
X) (Art Integrated Activity)
07/10/2024- 09/10/2024 Class Test (XI & XII)
10/10/2024 Thursday |Navratri Celebration
October . .
11/10/2024 Friday Dussehra ( Holiday )
18/10/2024 Friday Expression Series 3
19/10/2024 Saturday |Science,Art & Computer Exhibition
21/10/2024 Monday |Art Integrated Activity ( XI - XII )
21/10/2024 - 26/10/2024 Periodic Test - 3 (X)
10/24/2024 Thursday [Manager's Day
26/10/2024 Saturday |Diwali Celebration /Staff Meeting
28/10/2024 - 17/11/2024 Diwali Vacation ( Holiday ) .
11-11-2024- 16/11/2024 |Monday -| Extra Classes for 1X - XII
18/11/2024 Monday [School Reopens ( Jr. Kg to VIII )
18-11-2024 - 29/11/2024 [Monday - [Prelims ! ( X & XII )
November ; . =
22/11/2024 Friday | Art Integrated Project Submission ( 1 To XII )
23/1172024 Saturday |Heritage Quiz
30/11/2024 Bag less day(club Activities)
09/12/2024 -14/12/2024 Subject Enrichment Activity - 4 (II1 To VIII)
07/12/2024 Saturday |Annual day
10/12/2024 Tuesday |Final Practical Files Submission (XII) /
14/12/2024 Saturday |[Open Day for Prelim I ( X & XII)
December 19/12/2024 Thursday [Pillar Sports
11/12/2024 -18/12/2024 Board Exams -I ( tentative )
17/12/2025 - 21/12/2025 Practical Practice Exams (XII)
23/12/2024 Monday |Christmas Celebration
24/12/2024 - 01/01/2025 Christmas Vacation ( Holiday )
02/01/2025 Thursday |School Reopens
06/01/2025 - 11/01/2025 Periodic Test - 2 (I TO VIII) & Periodic Test -3 (IX & X1)
04/01/2025 Saturday |
06/01/2025- 17/01/2025 Prelims - 2 (X & XII) -
11/01/2025 Saturday Open Day forPeriodic Test - 2 (I TO VIII) & Periodic Test - 3
January (13 & 1)
14/01/2025 Tuesday |Makar Sankranti ( Holiday )
15/01/2025 Wednesda| Portfolio Submission ( IX & X)
22/01/2025 - 24-01-2025 Final Practical Files Submission (XI)
25/01/2025 Saturday |Staff Meeting /Bagless day
26/01/2025 Sunday [Republic day
31/01/2025 Friday  |Funfair
01/02/2025 Saturday |Vasant Pancgami
06/02/2025 Thursday [FAREWELL XII
08/02/2025 Saturday |Open Day for Prelim 1 ( X & XII),
February | 10/02/2025 -14/02/2025 Final Practical Exams (XI)
i Final Exam I-IX & XI (Dates to be finalised as per board exam
17/02/2025 Onwards
date sheet)
26/02/2025 Wednesda|Maha Shiv Ratri ( Holiday )
March 14/03/2025 Friday Holi ( Holiday )
27/03/2025 / 28-03-204 Thursday/|[RESULT DAY
| 3/29/2025 Saturday {Staff Meeting
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